

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Nyaya Seva Sadan, District Courts Complex, Sangareddy-502 001

Contact No.08455-271401 /Email: dlsasangareddy@gmail.com

Smt. G.BHAVANI CHANDRA

Chairperson (Prl.District and Sessions Judge)

Dis.No. 02/DLSA/SRD/2025

Date: 02.01.2025

NOTIFICATION

In pursuant to the instructions given by the Hon'ble Telangana State Legal Services Authority, Notification No.3/2024 was issued for (1) post of Steno-Typist and (1) post of Record Assistant and examination was conducted on 21/12/2024 in the District Court premises, Sangareddy. Consequent upon successful completion of the OMR based examination followed by skill test for the post of Steno-Typist as well as OMR based test for the post of Record Assistant, the short listed candidates in 1:3 ratio, are declared to be eligible to be called for oral interview / viva voce to be held on 06/01/2025 from 5:00 PM onwards at the Chambers of the Prl.District & Sessions Judge, District Court Complex, Sangareddy:

NAME OF THE POST: RECORD ASSISTANT

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Hall Ticket Number
1	Jinna Ishwarya	24260714
2	Shaista Farheen	24260703
3	Kethepalli Sai Srilekha	24260702
4	Palthya Madevi	24260725

(**) Candidates in sl.nos.3 & 4 have secured same marks

The short listed candidates are required to produce all original documents i.e. educational, residential, caste and other documents together with (2 sets) of Xerox copies duly attested by Gazetted Officer (as per the Notification) for verification. Further, the shortlisted candidates are required to produce their original Hall Tickets at the time of certificate verification.

1	Date and Time of Viva voce / Oral Interview	On 06/01/2025 from 5:00 PM onwards
2	Venue for Viva voce/ Oral Interview	On 06/01/2025 at the Chambers of the Prl.District and Sessions Judge, Courts Complex, Sangareddy.
3	Documents verification	On 06/01/2025 from 4:00 PM onwards at office of the District Legal Services Authority, Sangareddy.

C. TSligas Judge

Prl.District and Sessions Judge cum - Chairperson,
District Legal Services Authority,
Sangareddy